
Bridge Repairs on South Lamar Boulevard over US 278 & SR 7 over MS Central RR , Bridge Nos. 76.2 & 128.4, known as Federal Aid
Project Nos. STBG-9422-00(002) / 109693301 and NHPP-0019-02(067) / 109694301 in Lafayette County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,850,080.94

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Talbot Brothers Contracting
Co., Inc.

$1,889,885.50 $2,089,592.90 $2,423,655.10

1 2 3

0010 202-B158 Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends 285.000 LF 3.25 3.30 5.00

0020 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 580.000 SY 40.00 37.40 29.32

0030 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 113.000 LF 35.00 35.20 33.30

0040 606-D001 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section 4.000 EA 3,000.00 3,256.00 3,080.12

0050 606-E007 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared 4.000 EA 4,000.00 4,290.00 4,058.27

0060 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 2.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0070 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 500.000 LF 6.00 6.60 6.00

0080 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 680.000 LF 3.00 3.30 3.00

0090 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 500.000 LF 6.00 6.60 6.00

0100 619-A4007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 280.000 LF 3.00 3.30 3.00

0110 619-A6005 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Type 1 Tape 192.000 LF 3.00 3.30 3.00

0120 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 580.000 LF 55.00 52.00 108.10

0130 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 580.000 LF 20.00 8.00 15.00

0140 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 185,000.00 310,000.00 305,000.00

0150 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 8.000 EA 25.00 26.40 24.97

0160 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 2.000 EA 90.00 85.80 81.17

0170 907-403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 48.000 TON 490.00 467.50 445.03

0180 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 175,000.00 179,200.00 267,896.00

0190 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 8.000 EA 4,000.00 3,630.00 3,536.00

0200 907-619-H2001 Traffic Signal, Portable, Type 1 2.000 EA 11,500.00 12,100.00 9,798.00

0210 907-626-C011 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 780.000 LF 16.00 16.50 15.00

0220 907-626-D004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 280.000 LF 11.00 11.00 10.00

0230 907-626-F004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 500.000 LF 16.00 16.50 15.00

0240 907-627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 20.000 EA 33.00 33.00 30.00

0250 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 1,806.000 SY 130.00 179.50 190.00

0260 907-417-A001 Polymer Cement Surface System 810.000 SY 135.00 142.25 142.25
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Bridge Repairs on South Lamar Boulevard over US 278 & SR 7 over MS Central RR , Bridge Nos. 76.2 & 128.4, known as Federal Aid
Project Nos. STBG-9422-00(002) / 109693301 and NHPP-0019-02(067) / 109694301 in Lafayette County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,850,080.94

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Talbot Brothers Contracting
Co., Inc.

$1,889,885.50 $2,089,592.90 $2,423,655.10

1 2 3

0270 907-420-A001 Undersealing 3,138.000 LBS 5.00 7.70 5.00

0280 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 141.000 CY 1,800.00 2,466.50 2,000.00

0290 907-808-A002 Joint Repair With Epoxy 331.000 LF 25.00 25.00 1.00

0300 907-808-A003 Joint Repair Without Epoxy 134.000 LF 3.00 1.10 1.00

0310 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 166.000 LF 30.00 49.50 105.00

0320 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 67.000 LF 35.00 55.00 105.00

0330 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 166.000 LF 10.00 6.60 1.00

0340 907-823-B002 Saw Cut, Type II 134.000 LF 11.00 7.70 1.00

0350 907-824-A003 General Epoxy Repair 52.000 SF 300.00 350.00 750.00

0360 907-824-C001 Cap Cleaning 11.000 EA 1,500.00 2,750.00 2,500.00

0370 907-824-D002 Bearing Replacements, Prestressed Concrete Girder 10.000 EA 9,000.00 7,500.00 14,000.00

0380 907-824-D003 Bearing Replacements, Concrete Box Girder 20.000 EA 9,000.00 8,800.00 14,000.00

0390 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 658.000 SF 66.15 30.00 80.00

0400 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck, Per Plans 1,157.000 SF 66.15 30.00 105.00

0410 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Temporary Shoring, Per Plans 1.000 LS 125,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00

0420 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Clean and Seal Curb Joints, Per Plans 14.000 EA 15.00 385.00 200.00

0430 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray Finish, Per Plans 459.000 LF 35.00 215.00 70.00

0440 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray Finish 533.000 LF 35.00 88.00 70.00

0450 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Endwall Repair 83.000 LF 740.00 355.00 797.00

0460 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Endwall Repair, Per Plans 56.000 LF 740.00 345.00 797.00
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Bridge Repairs on South Lamar Boulevard over US 278 & SR 7 over MS Central RR , Bridge Nos. 76.2 & 128.4, known as Federal Aid
Project Nos. STBG-9422-00(002) / 109693301 and NHPP-0019-02(067) / 109694301 in Lafayette County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,850,080.94

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mobley Contractors, Inc. Key, LLC Ste-Bil Grading Inc.

$2,811,005.82 $3,064,272.00 $3,468,718.00

4 5 6

0010 202-B158 Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends 285.000 LF 3.90 4.00 20.00

0020 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 580.000 SY 36.40 60.00 40.00

0030 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 113.000 LF 41.60 36.00 35.00

0040 606-D001 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section 4.000 EA 3,848.00 3,400.00 3,500.00

0050 606-E007 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared 4.000 EA 5,070.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

0060 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 2.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0070 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 500.000 LF 7.80 8.00 10.00

0080 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 680.000 LF 3.90 5.00 10.00

0090 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 500.000 LF 7.80 8.00 10.00

0100 619-A4007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 280.000 LF 3.90 5.00 10.00

0110 619-A6005 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Type 1 Tape 192.000 LF 3.90 5.00 10.00

0120 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 580.000 LF 75.40 105.00 100.00

0130 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 580.000 LF 33.02 65.00 100.00

0140 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 355,008.55 265,000.00 350,000.00

0150 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 8.000 EA 31.20 30.00 200.00

0160 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 2.000 EA 101.40 86.00 300.00

0170 907-403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 48.000 TON 520.00 550.00 800.00

0180 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 282,437.35 210,000.00 350,000.00

0190 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 8.000 EA 4,290.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

0200 907-619-H2001 Traffic Signal, Portable, Type 1 2.000 EA 14,300.00 11,000.00 33,000.00

0210 907-626-C011 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 780.000 LF 19.50 17.00 20.00

0220 907-626-D004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 280.000 LF 13.00 12.00 20.00

0230 907-626-F004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 500.000 LF 19.50 17.00 20.00

0240 907-627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 20.000 EA 39.00 35.00 40.00

0250 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 1,806.000 SY 221.51 135.00 100.00

0260 907-417-A001 Polymer Cement Surface System 810.000 SY 168.12 145.00 175.00
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Bridge Repairs on South Lamar Boulevard over US 278 & SR 7 over MS Central RR , Bridge Nos. 76.2 & 128.4, known as Federal Aid
Project Nos. STBG-9422-00(002) / 109693301 and NHPP-0019-02(067) / 109694301 in Lafayette County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,850,080.94

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mobley Contractors, Inc. Key, LLC Ste-Bil Grading Inc.

$2,811,005.82 $3,064,272.00 $3,468,718.00

4 5 6

0270 907-420-A001 Undersealing 3,138.000 LBS 9.10 9.00 10.00

0280 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 141.000 CY 3,070.81 4,200.00 3,000.00

0290 907-808-A002 Joint Repair With Epoxy 331.000 LF 67.85 30.00 15.00

0300 907-808-A003 Joint Repair Without Epoxy 134.000 LF 1.30 5.00 15.00

0310 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 166.000 LF 58.50 50.00 15.00

0320 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 67.000 LF 65.00 60.00 20.00

0330 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 166.000 LF 7.80 8.00 15.00

0340 907-823-B002 Saw Cut, Type II 134.000 LF 9.10 8.00 12.00

0350 907-824-A003 General Epoxy Repair 52.000 SF 685.31 1,350.00 1,000.00

0360 907-824-C001 Cap Cleaning 11.000 EA 2,267.14 2,500.00 4,000.00

0370 907-824-D002 Bearing Replacements, Prestressed Concrete Girder 10.000 EA 17,850.46 8,500.00 15,000.00

0380 907-824-D003 Bearing Replacements, Concrete Box Girder 20.000 EA 13,600.55 13,000.00 10,000.00

0390 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 658.000 SF 83.51 195.00 250.00

0400 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck, Per Plans 1,157.000 SF 80.08 180.00 350.00

0410 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Temporary Shoring, Per Plans 1.000 LS 50,599.25 350,000.00 350,000.00

0420 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Clean and Seal Curb Joints, Per Plans 14.000 EA 455.00 400.00 500.00

0430 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray Finish, Per Plans 459.000 LF 78.74 75.00 45.00

0440 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray Finish 533.000 LF 76.20 45.00 45.00

0450 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Endwall Repair 83.000 LF 617.83 650.00 1,000.00

0460 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Endwall Repair, Per Plans 56.000 LF 667.50 650.00 1,000.00
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